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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
AH1 Have you traveled or taken a non-business trip including an overnight stay (at a hotel,
short-term rental, camping, or family or friend’s house) since March?
Yes, I have 403 18%
No, I have not 1797 82%
AH2 Do you plan to take at least one vacation or overnight trip, that is non-business related
this year? If so, please mark when your soonest vacation or overnight trip will happen.
Yes, within the next month 216 10%
Yes, later this summer 362 16%
Yes, this fall 151 7%
Yes, by the end of this year 244 1%
Maybe / Unsure 433 20%
No, I do not plan to take a vacation in 2020 794 36%
AHI12 As you may know, businesses and employees in the travel and hospitality

sectors—which include airlines, hotels, restaurants, and entertainment venues—were

the most affected by the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and resulting

restrictions. Would you support or oppose Congress passing an additional economic
stimulus package for sectors that have seen a significant drop in revenue, such as the

travel and hospitality sectors?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

741
787
225
132
316

34%
36%
10%

6%
14%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage

AH13 Federal lawmabkers are considering a proposal to create a new, temporary federal
travel tax credit to encourage people to travel again. Under this proposal, individuals
will receive a tax credit on their federal income taxes if they travel within the U.S. and
spend more than $50 on qualified expenses, such as transportation, gas, lodging,
meals, recreation, and entertainment. Would you support or oppose a new, temporary
federal travel tax credit to encourage people to travel again?

Strongly support 629 29%
Somewhat support 694 32%
Somewhat oppose 267 12%
Strongly oppose 205 9%
Don’t know/No opinion 404 18%
AH14 Federal lawmakers are considering a proposal to restore the business entertainment

expense deduction, which allowed businesses and certain individuals to deduct
entertainment and food and beverage expenses from their taxes to encourage travel
and help restaurants impacted by COVID-19. Would you support or oppose restoring
the business entertainment expense deduction to encourage business travel?

Strongly support 493 22%
Somewhat support 763 35%
Somewhat oppose 258 12%
Strongly oppose 203 9%
Don’t know/No opinion 483 22%
AH15 Due to the sharp decline in travel, and little to no revenue coming in the door, many

hotels are struggling to keep the lights on and pay their commercial mortgages.
Federal lawmakers are considering a proposal to require banks to provide hotels with
debt relief or forbearance on their commercial mortgages. This could prevent many
hotels from permanently going out of business. Would you support or oppose the
federal government requiring banks to provide hotels with debt relief or forbearance
on their commercial loans?

Strongly support 552 25%
Somewhat support 846 38%
Somewhat oppose 228 10%
Strongly oppose 133 6%

Don’'t know/No opinion 441 20%
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%

Gender: Female 1138 52%
N 2200
age Age: 18-34 655 30%
Age: 35-44 358 16%
Age: 45-64 751 34%
Age: 65+ 436 20%
N 2200
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 292 13%
Millennials: 1981-1996 534 24%
GenXers: 1965-1980 561 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 720 33%
N 2106
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 746 34%
PID: Ind (no lean) 781 35%
PID: Rep (no lean) 673 31%
N 2200
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 336 15%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 410 19%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 376 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 405 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 350 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 323 15%
N 2200
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 600 27%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 564 26%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 721 33%
N 1886
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1512 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%
Educ: Post-grad 244 11%
N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1256 57%
Income: 50k-100k 639 29%
Income: 100k+ 305 14%

N 2200
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 1010 46%
All Non-Christian 119 5%
Atheist 93 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 606 28%
Something Else 372 17%

N 2200
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 147 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 548 25%
Non-Evangelical 797 36%

N 1344
xdemUsr Community: Urban 528 24%
Community: Suburban 1060 48%
Community: Rural 612 28%

N 2200
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 645 29%
Employ: Government 109 5%
Employ: Self-Employed 153 7%
Employ: Homemaker 162 7%
Employ: Retired 495 22%
Employ: Unemployed 348 16%
Employ: Other 139 6%

N 2052
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 328 15%
Military HH: No 1872 85%

N 2200
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 624 28%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1576 72%

N 2200
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 816 37%
Trump Job Disapprove 1274 58%
N 2090
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 456 21%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 360 16%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 290 13%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 984 45%
N 2090
Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 832 38%
Unfavorable of Trump 1225 56%
N 2057
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 480 22%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 352 16%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 212 10%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 1013 46%
N 2057
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 751 34%
#1 Issue: Security 284 13%
#1 Issue: Health Care 354 16%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 312 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 102 5%
#1 Issue: Education 121 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 86 4%
#1 Issue: Other 191 9%
N 2200
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 736 33%
2018 House Vote: Republican 634 29%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 67 3%
N 1436
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 699 32%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 651 30%
2016 Vote: Other 133 6%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 710 32%
N 2193
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1251 57%
Voted in 2014: No 949 43%
N 2200
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Page | 5



Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 822 37%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 503 23%
2012 Vote: Other 71 3%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 802 36%

N 2197
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%

N 2200
AHxdeml Kids: Yes 957 44%
Kids: No 1243 56%

N 2200
AHxdem?2 Stay in a Hotel: Likely 786 36%
Stay in a Hotel: Unlikely 1169 53%

N 1955
AHxdem3 Travel: Next Month 216 10%
AHxdem4 Travel: Before End of Summer 578 26%
AHxdem5 Travel: Before End of Fall 729 33%
AHxdem6 Travel: Before End of Year 973 44%
AHxdem7 Travel: No Travel 794 36%
AHxdem38 Travel: Unsure 433 20%
AHxdem9 Stay in Hotel: Next Month 207 9%
AHxdem10 Stay in Hotel: Next 3 Months 538 24%
AHxdem11 Stay in Hotel: Next 5 Months 805 37%
AHxdem]12 Stay in Hotel: 6+ Months 563 26%
AHxdem13 Stay in Hotel: No Plan 832 38%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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